HTTT TLHIT / GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
Yo HArerg / MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS
(xerd 1€/ RAILWAY BOARD)
N0.2023-B-322(NBO) New Delhi, dated 02.06.2023

The Principal Financial Advisors,

Central Railway, Mumbai; Eastern Railway, Kolkata; East Central Railway, Hajipur; East Coast Railway, Bhubaneshwar;
Northern Railway, New Delhi; North Central Railway, Aliahabad; North Eastern Railway, Gorakhpur; Northeast Frontier
Railway, Maligaon; North Western Railway, Jaipur; Southern Railway, Chennai; South Central Railway, Secunderabad; South
Eastern Railway, Kolkata; SouthEast Central Railway, Bilaspur; South Westerii Railway, Hubli; Western Railway, Mumbai; West
Central Railway, Jabalpur; Metro Railway, Kolkata; Railway Board, New Delhi

Sub : Cash authorization for the month of June , 2023

Ministry of Railways hereby authorizes the following cash expenditure for June , 2023 for other than Bulk Order
items of rolling stock:

: (Rs. In crore)
Revenue Demands Works Demand
. Staff & ' - ) Non Budget
Total
Railways Pension Other Capital Rly. Funds Deposit/ Item ot
' Payments EBR
Settlement » i i _ R ]
Central 555.42 231.78 787.20
Eastern 636.00 96.00 732.00
East Central  468.56 502.76 971.32
East Coast 239.33 159.54 398,87
Northern 749.26 204.24 ‘ 953.50
North Central 352.24 118.78 . 471.02
North Eastern 57.08 5.39 62.42
[ Zones vide letter No. 2023-B-322 (BO) dated
N. Frontier 282.04 93.78 15.05.2023, have already authorized to incur monthly 375.82
cash expenditure for FY 2023-24 under Capital (Works
North Western 288.02 70.86 Grant) including Bulk Order items, inventories/Purchase 358.88
Southern 449.80 205.89 Grant and Non Budget ltems subject to conditions 655.69
mentioned therein. .
South Central 461.58 331.98 793.56
South Eastern 441.60 - 37.33 478.93
S. East Central 267.14 92.80 359.94
South Western 204.74 155.24 359.98
Western . 544.21 262.35 806.56
West Central 264.80 53.52 318.32
Metro 20.98 8.30 29.28

The above authorization is subject to:

1. clear availability of authorized budgetary allocation and is not an authority to exceed the budgetary
allocation; and

2. cash expenditure under each segment should strictly be contained within the authorized llml'( and
surrender in ene segment; if-any; may notbe used-for any other: segment;and -

3. strict compliance of the revised guidelines issued vide Board's letter No. N0.2023-B-322(NBO) Pt
dated 08.09.17 .

Cash requirement for the month may be critically analyzed and final refidlirement under each segment may be
submitted to board positively by 15th to 20th instant in the Exchequer Module of Budget VPN. Please note that request for
modification in cash authorization received after 20th will not be considered. \ -

Puneet Meena
g e/ Ra(Esre) 1 Jt. DlrectorIFmance(Budget)
(xera &1 / RAILWAY BOARD)




